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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE: 09/14/2024 -

To:  President or CEO — Amazon.com
President or CEQ — National Vitamin Co., Inc,
California Attormey General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beauntiful secks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possibie, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such ,
items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 65”). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical™) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure: Sée Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead '

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

L

This Notice is issued by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton,
CA 90680; Phone Number 657-621-3809. .

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protectmg the
environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Safe.and Beautiful. '

1 .

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is caﬁsing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the”
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to heremafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as Dec. 6, 2023, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurmring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way




of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touching of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the
mitial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed
chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations
and threaténéd violations pertain {0 Proposition 63 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

1ii. CONTACT INFORMATION

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554
Email:stephanie(@stephaniesylaw.com

1v. PR(')POS¥TION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concernting the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA™) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA. )

-

V. RESGLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcernent lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
tndertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard wartiings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable wamings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in

. California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section III
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has-expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Ationey who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an abreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satlsfy the public
prosecutors. .

Vi. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a spec1ﬁc example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on

publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has :
oceurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manuficturer.

Product* ) Retailer(s) : - \/Ianufacmrer(s)lDlstrlbutor(s)
Natures Blend Protein Tablets Amazon.com Amazon.com

Honey Flavor 200 Tablets - ' - _ National Vitamin Co., Inc.
(Barcode: '

079854600902)




Vi, EXHIBIT A

Product Category/Type
Natures Blend Protein Tabléts
(Barcode:

079854600902)

Such As*

Natures Blend Protein Tablets
Honey Flavor 200 Tablets -
(Barcode:

079854600902)

Toxins

Lead

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to-assist in its investigation of, among cther things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under*Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requlslte toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase
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APPENDIX A s . .

.

OFFIGE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
! CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AG ENC}.

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 4856
(PROPOSITICN 63); A SUMMARY

The following summary hes been prapared by the Callfonia Qifics of Environmenial Heatih Razard

Assessment {OEHHA), the lsad agency for the Implanieniztion of the Safz Drinking Water and Toxic

Enjorcement Act of 1986 (commonly known as

“Propasiticn 65"). A copy o this summary must be included 2s an stiachmant to anv noticz of violation

served upcn an allegad viclator of the Aci. The sumimsary provides basic information abous e orovisions '
oi the Iaw, and is irlendad fo sarva only as 3 convanient source of genaral information. k is noi jniended-

io provide authoritativa guidanca on the msaning or application of the law. The rzader is diracted io the

siatute and OEHHA Implementing regulations (s=2 citaiions balaw) for furhar information.

; FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE .
i - RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE, .

] The texi of Pl‘Dsti'iion 83 (Hsalth and Safaty Codz Sacilons 23249.5 ihrough 25243,13) Is availablz

| onlife st hitp:/loehha.ca.goviprop65law/PE5lawi2003.himl. Regulations hat provids mors specific

* guidance on compliance, and that specify procedures to ba jollowed by ths Siatz In camying ot cartain
E.‘SP'EGIS af tha law, are found in Tiile 27 of the California Codz of Ru’\u!aiions, seciions 25102 through

27001.7 These implamenting regulailons arz availablz onlins &t
;. htip:floshha.ca. goviprop65ﬂawiP55Pegs il

% WHAT I DOL:S PROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?

The “Proposition 85 List.” Undar F’roposiﬁon 65, iz lzad agency (OEHHA) nublishes a list of

+  chamicals that are known to the Stait of Califomnia io cause cancer andfor reproductiva toxicky,

. Chemicals are placad on the Propasition 65 list i they arz known to causa caneer andfor birify dafects or
cther reproductive harm, such 25 damage io

—— e

o e

, L All furiher regulaiory rajerences are to sactions of Tiilz 27 of the Caliiornia Codz of Regulstions uniess
otherwisa indicatad, The siatute, regulations and ralevani case law ara available on the OEHHA websiie
at httpfwww,oehha.ca.gov/prop85iawlindex.hirml, . . N
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izmzlz or male raproductiva sysisms or io tha developing fsius. This list rust bz updaisd at leasi ancs 3
Fii2 curreni Proposition 65 fist of chamicals is availablz on the OEHHA wzbsfiz st hitoyff
wwi.osihiz.ca.coviorooSaloronss listNawlist himl,

-

Only those chamicals'thai ars on the list arz ragulzted undsr Propasiifon 65. Susinassas that produce,

usa, rzleasa or otharwiss engags in-aciivitizs invelving listed chamicals musi camply with tha following:

Clzar and reasonabia warnings. A business is raquirsd to warn a person befors
"knowingly and inteniionally” exposing thai person o a listad chamical unlass an axemption applizs, Tha
warning given must bz "clear and razsonable.” This maans ihat the waming must: {1) clzarly maks known
that the chamical invelvad is known {o causa cancar, or birth defacts or othar rapraduciive harm: and {2)
be given in such a way that ii will aifaciively rzach the parson bafora ha ar she is axposed {o that

© chemicsl, Some exposurss ars exampiirom ths warning raquirament undar carisin circumsiznces
discussad balaw,

/
Fronibition from dischsrgas lizdo drinking Wetar, A businass must noi knowingly dischargz or releasa
a listed? chamical into watsr.or onto land wharz [i passas or prabably will pass into-a source of drinking
watzr, Soms dischargas are exempt from this requirement undar certain circumsiances discussad balow.

DOES PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS? .

Yas. You should constift the current varsion of the sizivie and reguiaiions
(htip:/fwww.oshha.ca.goviprop5/lawiindax. himi) fo deierminz alf applicable exsmpiions, ths mes:
common of which are the following:

R - H
Graca Peifod, Propasition 65-warning.}a_quiremanis do not apply unill 12 manihs afier the.chemical has
baan listad, The Proposiiion €5 discharge prohibifion dozs not apply o a discharge or ralezse of a
chemical that takes place-less than 20 monihs afiar the listing of the chamiczl, .
Geovarnimenizl agancies and public weiar vifiitizs, Alf agencies of the fadaral, siale or local
govammeni: as well as sniities operating public waiar sysiams, arz sxampt. &

r - ! :
ZBusinesses wiih nines or fawer employszs. Nelihar ths warning raquiramant nor ihe discharga
prohibition applies io 3 business that employs a fofal of nine or fawer emplovass. This includas all

smployeaas, not Just thosa prasant In Calliomia. '
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Sxposures that p @ ne significant risk of cancer, For chemicals Hat 878 list=d undsr Proposiion 53
as known to the Siatz to causs sancer, 5 waming is no raquirsd §f the business causing ihe exposurs can
gernonsiiais at ihe 2xposura occurs ai 2 lave) that pasas *no slgnificant fisk.” This means thst tha
exposure s calculated to rzsult in not mersthan one sxeess casa of cancer in 100,000"Individuals
axposad ovar 2 70-year liiztime. Tha Propestiion 65 ragulations identity spaciiic "No Signliicant Risk.
Lavels. '
(NSRLs)iormany lisied carcinogens. Expostiras balow ihass levals are exempt Tom the waming
requlrament, Sas OEHHA's wabske at:
hiip:/fwww.02hha.ca.goviprop65/gaiNSRLs. himl or 2 list of NSRI L3, anc Seciion 25701 et sag. of the
ragulaticns for Information concaming how thesz levels ars calculatad.

Expesurss Hizi will produce ac obssrvablzs ro anrcduciiva affect st 1,000 dmes ifie f2val in guasiion,
For chemicals known to the Statz o causs raproductivs ioxiciy, a warning Is notr aquired ff the bUSiHEES
causing e sxpésura can demonstrate that tha =xposure will nroducs no obsarvabla efisct, aven at 1,000
times the leval in question, In other Words, the level of exposura musi be balow the "na obsarvable effzct
level” dividad by 1,000. This nurmber is known as ihe Maximum Allowable Dose Lavel :

(MADL). Sz OEHRHA's wabsit= ai: hitp:/fuwvew.oehha.cz,govipropssigatN SRLs il for  list of MADLs,
and Section 25801 &t seq. of the raguletions jor informsation conceming how these levels are caleulaiad,

Expesures io Naiurally Dccurring Cherdicals In Food. Certaln exposures id chemicals that naturally
oceur in feods (.2, that do net result from any known human activity, including aciivity by someone other
than the person causing the sxposura) are exempt rom the waming requiremenis of iz law. Ii the
. . . s PRI . . :
chemical is a eantaminani< it must ba reducsd o the lowast leval fazsiblé. Reguiations explaining ihis
axamption can be jound in Saciion 25501,

4 * *
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oi grinking waiar. Tha prohlbluon wrom discharges infa drinking wazzr'ctoss not apply i tha dischargar
able to demonsiraiza thai a "significant. amouni® of tha listad chemical has not, does not, or will not pass
irto or probably pass into a sourca of drinking water, and that tha dischargs CO”P““S with all other
applicable laws, r—'-gulauons permiis, raquiraments, or arders; A "significant amouni” maans any
deteciable amount, exczpt'an amount thai would mest the *no significant risk” level for chemicals that

ischarges ihai do noi result in 2 "significznt zmouni” of the lis: ad chemical entziing any source
i

cause cancer or that Is 1,000 Himes bslow the "no observable effaci” Javel for chemicals that causa

s s 4 e . g e . . U
raproductiva.ioxicity, ii an individual were exposed to that amount in diinking watiar:
[}

2 Sae Szction 25501 (a){4].
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Conizct the Oviice of Enviranmanial Haskih Hazard Assessmant's Proposition 65 Implementaticn O

HOW IS PROPOSITION 85 ENFORGCED?

4
t

Enicreament is cariad ou through civil lzwsuiis, Thesa lawsuiis may bz brought by the Atiornay Ganaral,
any distici attormzy, or cerain city atiornavs. Lawsults may also bs brought by privaiz pariies scﬁné It -
th= public inisrast, but enly aiier providiAg naiica of the allegad violaiion fo tha Ationay Geaneral, tha
appropriaie disirict afiornay and cliy atlornay, and tha businass accusad of the violation, The nojca must
provide adequata information 1o allow the racipient fo-2zs2ss th2 naiure of iha allzgad vialstion, Tha
notice must comply with.tha information and procadural raquiramants spsciiiad in Saction 25902 of Thia
27 =nd seciions 3100-3103 of Thla 11, A privais pariy may not nursue an indepandent enforcement
action under Proposition 65 it one o tha governmanial oiicials notad abovs infiiaias an eniorcemeant

action within sixly days cf ihe notica,

A business found o ba'in violatian of rroposition 83 is subjact jo civil penatiias of up o $2,500 per day
jor sach violziion, In additlon, the business may ba orderad by a cour ¥o stop committing the violztlon,

A privaiz pary may not fila an enforcamani aciion sasad on caniain aXpasuras I ths allaged vialstor
masis spaciiic condiifons, For tha ioftowing typas of 2Xposuras, the Act providas an opperiuniiy for tHa

business fo corract the allegad violation:

®  An exposure io aleoholic bavarages ihat are consumed on ihz all=ged viclzior's pramises io the

exiznt onsfis consumption is parmitad by law;

[+

alleged violator's premises thai js prirmarily Intended for immeadiais"consumptlon en- or off.
premisas. This only applies if the chemical was not Intentionally addad io the food, and was

jormad by cooking or similar preparaiion of iood or baveraga componants recassary to render tha

tood or baverags paiaishle or to aveid microbiclogical contamination;

An axposure to a Froposiiion 65 listad chemicalin = food or baverage preparad and sald on the

¢ An axposure fo anvironmenial tobacco smoks taused by aniry of persons (other ihan employess)
on premisas ownad of oparated by the allagzd vialzior whara smoking Is parmiti=d ai any locziion

ori the prermisas;

& An sxposure io listad chermicals in engine zxhausi, io the 2xtent the SXposure oocurs inside a

tacility owned or oparaied by the aile%ed violator and primarily iniendad for parking non-
commarcial vehicles, . !

I a private pariy allages thai a violation occurrad besad an one of the exposuras deseribed above,

ihe private parly must iirst provide the allaged viclaior 2 notics of spacial compliance procadure
and proof of camplianca form, .

A copy of the notice of spedial compllanca procadure and procd of cempliance form is Included in Appendix B

and can be downloaded from OEHHA's webisite al:
hitp://oehha.ca.goviprop65/iaw/p65law7 2003 hirl.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS..,

445-6900 or via e-mallat - -
P&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.dov., ’

FRevisad: May 2017

NOTE: Auihority ciizd: Secfiod 2524212, Haakh and Safely Coda. Reizrence: Saciions 25248,5:2.

25248,7,25244.9, 25249.1078nd25245. 11, H=3kh and Saizty Code.

N +

ice at (918)

H

[ —

——




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

12

Ll

U

Dated:

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

I am the attorney for the noticing party;

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based'on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, [ believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. |
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the

"affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).
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Stephanie Sy

09/13/2024




PROOF OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 E1 Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 09/13/2024, 1 served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND _

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail throngh the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy.in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such. enveiope
to a United States Postal Service Representatlve

Current President or CEQ
Amazon.com

c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Litile Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19803

Current President or CEO

National Vitamin Co., Inc. :

1145 W Gila-Bend Hwy, . s
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct.copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto hitp://oag.ca gov/prop65/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
dav-notice

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Bogx, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.
By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

] *] The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco
A list-of address for each of the recipient's is attached. . :

Executed on 09/13/2024 San Marcos, California

Antonio Sy
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1By US First Class Mail*
3 .
} COLUSA COUNTY

547 Market Street, Ste, 102
. Colusa, CA 95932

E DEL NORTE COUNTY
f 450 H Strest, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 95531

| ALPINE COUNTY
iPO Box 248
 Markleeville, CA 96120

'EL DORADO COUNTY _
§7‘-‘! 8 Pacific Strect
'Placerville, CA 93667

:AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Street #202,
1fackson, CA 95642
i
FRESNO COUNTY
. 12220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000
JFresno, CA 95721

'GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Willows, CA 935988

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive -«
‘Adminisiration Building
COroviile, CA 95965

H

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street

Eureka, CA 95501

i

By Electronic Mail:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Attn: Nancy O'Malley
CEPDProgGS@acsgv.urg

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook

: ?ropGSEnv@co.calaveras.ca.us

. CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
sgrassini@contracostads.org

INYO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L, Hardy

invodaginvocounty.ug

i
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Aty Summer Stephan

SanDicsoDAl?rogGS@gdg:da.org
SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY -

Attn: Mark Ankcom

Citv AttyProp&i@sandiego. gov

"SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
At Tori Verber

_ DAConsumer.Environmentali@siecdn

0Fg

‘MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Maderz, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Rocm 130

San Rafael, CA 54903

MENDOCINO COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukizh, CA 95482

MODOC COUNTY
204 8. Court Street, Rbom 202
Alturas, CA 9610]

MONO COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

* 210 West Temple Strest,

Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 900123210
¥

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive 5., #407
Orange, CA 92868 )

SAN BENITO COUNTY
419 4tk Street
Hollister, CA. 95023-3801

ORANGE COUNTY
Attn; Christina Lajos
Prop63iNotice@@ida ccgov.com

IASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michelle Latimer
miatimer(@co.lassen.caus

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Atin: Walter W. Wall

meda@maripgsacounty.org

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine M. Pacioni

Prop65DAMCD. monterey.caus

" NAPA COUNTY

At Alison Haley
CEPD@countyofanaorg

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregery Alker
Gregory.alkermsfoov.ore

SAN FRANCISCO CITY
Atn! Valerie Lopez
val erie.Lopezi@sfcivattv.org

SAN LUIS OBISPO.COUNTY
Attn: Eric ], Dabroth
edobrotliedco slo.ca.us

. “SAN MATEO COUNTY

400 County Center, Third Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

| SHASTA COUNTY

1335 West Street i
Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY

% 100 Courthouse Square

Downieviile, CA 95936

SISKIYQU COUNTY
PO BOX 986 .
Yreka, CA 95097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4300
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

316 N. Mountain View Ave

San Bemardino, CA 924135-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Trexdun Avenue
Balersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
235 N, Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 93453

IVIPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste, 102
El Centro, CA 92243.

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H, Newell
DA Prop63f@co.nevada ca s .

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister

dayidhollister@countyofplumag, com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Afttn: Paul E. Zellerbach

Prop65triveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marje Schubert

Propéi(@sacdaore

SANTABARBARA COUNTY
Attn: Clristopher Dalbey

DAProp§3@co santa-barbara ca us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

JAttn: Bud Parter

EPUt@da.sccmov.org

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
Attn: Jeffrey S. Rosell
Props3DA@santacruzeounty. us

B
£

'STANISLAUS COUNTY
$32 12th Street, Ste. 300
Modesto, CA 95353

SUTTER COUNTY
246 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA’ 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080 .

TRINITY COUNTY
PO'BOX 310 ‘
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

" YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste, 152
Marysville, CA 9590}

Office of the City Attomey
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street ,
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Qffice of the City Attomney
City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.
Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephan R. Passalgequa

. jbamesi@senoma-county,ore

TULARE COUNTY
Atin: Phitlip T. Cline

Propé3ideo.tulare.ca.ns

VENTURA COUNTY
Attn: Gregdry D. Totten
daspecielops@venturaorg

YOLO COUNTY
Attne Jeff W. Retsig
sfepd@volocountv.org

PLACER COUNTY
Attn: Morgan Briges Gire
propé3f@placer.cagov

NERCED COUNTY
Attn: Kimberly Lewis

Prop6i@countyofmerced.com




